
 
 

     E-TENDER (RFx) NOTICE 

Notice for submission of online bids (RFx) for following 

S.N. RFx/Tender No. & Description 

1. RFx No. 7000030202 
2

nd
 call for Complete job work in r/o Annual 

Maintenance (AMC) for cleaning/up keeping premises 

of 400/220 kV Khaperkheda Substation & Division 

Office under 400 kV RS (O&M) Division, 

Khaperkheda for the year 2023-2024 (i.e. for 12 

Months) along with consumables cleaning material. 
Estimated cost:- Rs. 9,72,745/- Only 

(Including GST &Labor cess) 

EMD:-Rs. 9728/-, E-tender  

Fees:-Rs.500/- (+GST) 

Tender Available at:-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Sale period:- 26.02.2024 to 04.03.2024 

Submission date:- 04.03.2024 

Date & Time of opening (Tech. bid):- 04.03.2024 @ 11:00 

hrs 

(if possible) 

Date & Time of opening (Price bid):- 04.03.2024 @ 12:00 

hrs 

(if possible) 

In case of query mail to ee4170@mahatransco.in 

       Executive Engineer  

400 KV RS (O&M) Division 
                  MSETCL, Khaperkheda        

 

mailto:ee4170@mahatransco.in

